1 States and the second	
and the second sec	ᅰ棩擜棩閷閷閷閷衚橁儶蟖侇 劰
	Skagit County Auditor
	6/26/2014 Page 1 of 2 8:59AM
When recorded mail to	c
CoreLogic Mail/Stop: ASGN	
1 CoreLogic Drive	
Westlake, TX 76262-9	9823
	This space for Recorder's use
	Recording Requested By:
DocID# 15620983	Bank of America Prepared By:
	Diana De Avila
Tax ID: P12573	800-444-4302 1800 Tapo Canyon Road
December 11	Simi Valley, CA 93063
Property Address: 4507 Broadway St	
Mount Vernon, WA 9	
WA0M-ADT 29632116 6/10/2	014 PCU01 MIN #: 1000255-0000086055-9 MERS Phone #: 888-679-6377
	ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
	IORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (herein
	dress is P.O. Box 2926, Fiint, MI 48501-2026, AS NOMINEE FOR BANK OF S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS hereby assign and transfer to BANK OF
AMERICA NA (herei	n "Assignee"), whose address is C/O BAC, M/C: CA6-914-01-43, 1800 TAPO
	MI VALLEY, CA 93063, and its successors and assigns all its right, title, and ain Deed Of Trust described below.
interest in and to a cert	
Beneficiary:	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND
	ASSIGNS
Made By: Original Trustee:	JOHN P YOUNT, AND ALISYN L YOUNT, HUSBAND AND WIFE RECON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.
Date of Deed of Trust:	
Original Loan Amount	
	mber: ABSTRACT LAND
Recorded in Skagit Co 200906250158	ounty, WA on: 6/25/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number
Property Legal Descript	ion:
LOT 35. PLAT OF CE	DAR HEIGHTS PUD, PHASE 1, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEEROF RY 19, 2007, UNDER AUDITOR'S FLE NO. 200701190116, RECORDS OF
SKAGIT COUNTY, W	VASHINGTON. SITUATED IN SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. PARCEL ID
NUMBER: 4917-000-0	135-0000 ·································
	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
	SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR BANK OF America, n.a., its successors and assigns
	By:
	Assistant Secretary
	Date JUN 11 2014
	and the second se
	and the second
	· · · ·

State of California County of Ventura JUN 1 1 2014

On

D. Nieblas

, Notary Public, personally

before me, _____ Beverly Brooks , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory appeared evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

 DocID#	15620983041848215	(((())))) ())) ())) ())) ()
		The second secon
	A Contraction of the second seco	
Notary Publ My Commis	lic: D. Nieblas ssion Expires: Exp. 2/14/2018	(Scal)
Notary Publ	William D. Mahlan	(Seal)
WITNESS r	ny hand and official seal.	COMM.# 2057846
jaragraph j	is true and correct.	D. NIEBLAS



